03-	-02-2004
PATENTS CALLY TO THE HONO	PATENTS ONLY ADEMARKS 2681912 / thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Norbert VOSS Klaus MAIER Herbert HORN Ulrich DEMUTH	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: ROWENTA Werke GmbH Address: Herrnrainweg 5 63067 OFFENBACH (Allemagne) GERMANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: August 13, 2003	[] Other
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this docume the application is: Date	nent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/469,139	I I
i 40.00 DP	i I I
Additional numbers at	ttached? [] Yes [XX] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.
Do Not	t Use This Space
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
.	
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	- = 2/240C
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
NJL:tsa	Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]

PATENT REEL: 014999 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(\$) of Inventor	e (1)	Norbert VOSS
[4-5]	Times i summer of susceptor	(2)	Klaus MAIER
		(3)	Herbert HORN
		(4)	Ulrich DEMUTH
		(5)	
(e)		to each of the assign, and	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, such of the undersigned agrees to hereby does assign, and set over to
(6) (7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	ROWENTA Werke GmbH
17)	Insert Address of Assigner	(7)	Hermainweg 5 63067 Offenbach (Allemagne)
		(hereinafter United State	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the stignated as the Assignated for the stignated as the Assignated for the stignated as the Assignated for the stignated for the stig
(0)	Insert Identification of Inve such as Thic, Case Number Foreign Application Numb	ention, (8) Tur	SELF-CLEANING NON-DRIP IRON WO 02/068749
		for which th	e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has
<i>a</i> n 1	lasert Date of Stening	क्षक्रकांट्यं उ प्र	corprovisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	of Application	(9)	on
(10)	Allernative (dentification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number
		Filed	the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said
reissue a	applications thereof and also lient or essential to its full pr	extensions the matter of any gned agrees to execute separate as to execute and title in an arrotation	to United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and assert and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. e all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or signments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary d to the invention bereby transferred.
concerni evidence	end soms privard with and the continuity of contin	mation or division or n h interference,	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared existing thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining
patent to	 Each of the undersignee. 	ned agrees to perform	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
respection	 Each of the undersing the invention and improve gthe invention. 	gned agroes to commo ements thereof, and wi	micate to the Assigner or representatives thereof my facts known to him or her ill, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any logal proceedings
executed	c interest, and hereby covers and will not execute, any ag 6) Each of the undersig tion which may be necessar	Mication or any division ands that he or she ha greament in conflict her med hereby arangs the	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the n or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of is full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not rewith. The firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
र का आधारों	us neuton oi tus usat' execu	itors, administrators, si	heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the underligned, and shall accessors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	in witness whereof executi	ed by each of the unde	rsigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(l) Dest	o <i>08 [13 [2003</i>] s	ignature of Inventor	Norbert VOSS (MIDES T)
(2) Dat	c 08/13/ 2003 S	ignature of Inventor	Klaus MAJER Illaus Moter
(3) Dat	e <u>ON 1312003</u> s	ignature of Inventor	Herbert HORN Lebert Korn
(4) Da te	151 151 200	ignature of Inventor	Ulrich DEMUTH 11011 NUMBER
5) Date	• .	ignature of inventor	1000
Date _		/itness	
Date		fitness	

PATENT REEL: 014999 FRAME: 0402